Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2020 to December 2020
Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.
Section VI. County Civil



Al
A2.

Number of Cases Filed

Total Estimated Amount of Claim at Filing

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

1.

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing

Total Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

PN AW

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing

Disposed By Default

Disposed By Judge

Disposed By Non-Jury Trial

Disposed By Jury Trial

Disposed for Other Reasons

Total Amount of Award at Disposition

Total Disposed

C. Reopened Cases

D. Appeals Filed From County Court

Professional
Malpractice -
Business

13

0
0

coc oo

o— oo oo

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2020 to December 2020

Professional
Malpractice -
Medical
40
11,010,025

NI SR NN

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

Circuit: Eighteenth

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.

Professional
Malpractice - Other
7
13,190,003

(S SN -N-1

o~

S o oo oo

County: Brevard

Product Liability
17
2,562,010

Automotive
Negligence Condominium
878 12
44,740,377 99,007

127 2

39 0

299 5

465 7

52 0

25 0

54 3

131 3

12 0

13 2

0 1

1 0

10 0
1,505,337 2,601
632 13

29 7

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Run Date:  8/9/2023 2:26:27 PM

Contract &
Indebtedness
1,013
39,221,758

335
24
502
861

83
25
100

208

76

91

0

3

38
8,231,048

1,277

370

Eminent Domain
6
0

S o oo

=1

S o oo oo

Subtotal
1,973
110,823,180

471
68
816
1,355

142
50
170

362

88
108
1
4
53
9,738,985

1,971

415



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2020 to December 2020

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section I1I. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

Business Business Tort Env/Toxic Tort Thlrd'Pan}.' Construction Mass Tort Negllgent Nursmg Home Premises Llab.lllly Premlse§ Llablllty Other Negligence Subtotal
Governance Indemnification Defect Security Negligence - Commercial - Residential
Al Number of Cases Filed 0 11 1 0 47 0 6 13 267 37 81 463
A.2.  Total Estimated Amount of Claim at Filing 0 270,010 0 0 1,810,027 0 180,006 2,300,010 10,850,191 906,717 7,478,893 23,795,854
B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing
a. Pursuant to Settlement 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 9 36 4 12 69
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 3 15
c. Other Before Hearing 0 4 0 0 7 0 1 4 50 3 36 105
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 1 4 0 0 14 0 1 13 98 7 51 189
2. Dismissed After Hearing
a. Pursuant to Settlement 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 24 3 5 38
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 2 13
c. Other After Hearing 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 16 2 13 36
Total Dismissed After Hearing 0 2 0 0 3 0 2 5 50 5 20 87
3. Disposed By Default 0 0 0 [ 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4
4. Disposed By Judge 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 8 0 9 20
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
6. Disposed By Jury Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7. Disposed for Other Reasons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 5 12
8. Total Amount of Award at Disposition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,120,374 5,120,374
Total Disposed 1 6 0 0 19 0 4 19 163 12 89 313
C. Reopened Cases 0 15 0 0 4 0 0 0 15 0 19 53

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date:  8/9/2023 2:26:27 PM



Al Number of Cases Filed
A2. Total Estimated Amount of Claim at Filing

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing

Total Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing

3. Disposed By Default
4. Disposed By Judge
S. Disposed By Jury Trial
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial
7. Disposed for Other Reasons
8. Total Amount of Award at Disposition
Total Disposed

C. Reopened Cases

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2020 to December 2020

Commercial Foreclosure
14

6,576,131

N — O —

0

0

0
15,522,530

18

40

Circuit: Eighteenth

County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.

Real Property

Non Homestead Residential

Homestead Residential Foreclosure Foreclosure
243 133
29,721,423 10,646,121
36 13
0 0
156 65
192 78
6 2
0 0
18 12
24 14
44 44
69 39
54 20
0 0
3 0
30,206,325 11,074,691
386 195
493 232

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date:  8/9/2023 2:26:26 PM

Grand Total
Other Property Action
279 669
49,803,968 96,747,643
12 63
0 0
77 307
89 370
5 14
2 2
22 53
29 69
39 128
50 162
15 15
74
0 0
3 6
4,322,287 61,125,833
225 824
78 843



A.1. Number of Cases Filed

A.2. Total Estimated Amount of Claim at Filing

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing

Total Dismissed Before Hearing

o

. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing

Disposed By Default
Disposed By Judge
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
Disposed By Jury Trial
Disposed for Other Reasons

SN AW

Total Disposed

C. Reopened Cases

Total Amount of Award at Disposition

Antitrust / Trade
Regulation

3
984,018

- - o o - - o o

oo o~ o —

1

Business
Transaction

33
579,528

oW o=

5

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2020 to December 2020

Constitutional
Challenge
Statute or
Ordinance

3
30,001

o o o o - — o o

o o oo oo

0

Circuit: Eighteenth

Constitutional
Challenge
Proposed

Amendment

o o oo

o o o o

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It s not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

Coporate Trust

o o o o

o o o o

Discrimination
Employment or
Other

23
375,013

11
13

_—_ o o

Insurance Claim

714
29,254,298

126

168
319

o w o

2
16
100,724

425

41

Intellectual
Property

o o o o o o o o

o o oo oo

Libel / Slander

8
250,005

® v - B0 o= =

oo oo wo

Shareholder
Derivative
Action

2
30,001

o o o o

o o o o

Securities
Litigation

1
30,001

o o o o o oo o

oo oo~ o

Run Date:

Trade Secret

2
60,002

- - o o o o o o

o o oo oo

8/9/2023 2:26:26 PM

Trust Litigation

8
5,505,004

o o o o

ww o o

Other Circuit
Civil

189
21,119,080

3,989,643

250

118

Total
Subtotal

4,091
289,583,628

986

58,216,951

763
146 110
27 1,567
280 2,440

453
57 257
19 84
79 352
155 693
20 272
87 436
3 145
3 7
27 99
4,166,182 80,151,374
748 4,092
173 1,747



A.1.  Number of Cases Filed

A.2. Total Estimated Amount of Claim at Filing

B. Cases Disposed

1. Disposed Before Hearing
Disposed After Hearing
Disposed By Default
Disposed By Judge
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
Disposed By Jury Trial

N o v oA W

. Disposed for Other Reasons
Total Disposed

8. Total Amount of Award at Disposition

C.. Reopened Cases

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2020 to December 2020

Small Claims Small Claims

(80-35000)  ($5001-$80.. Civil
$15001-
S0-55000  $3001-55000 001515000 3000
4,576 616 699 500
7,118,404 3,898,756 6,744,779 9,655,212
4,999 54 167 14
202 3 16 0
621 186 153 38
191 44 40 9
18 3 0 0
0 0 0 0
157 0 8 2
6,188 290 384 63
2,543,948 1,832,201
446 1,267 0 197

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section VI. County Civil

Replevins
($0-$15000)

Real Property/

$0 - $15000  Small Claims Civil Mortgage/Fo.. Replevins
9 1,712 590 9 9
64,546
15 1374 24 7 4
0 96 0 0 1
2 250 89 1 1
5 75 28 1 0
2 15 3 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
2 43 3 0 0
26 1,853 147 9 6
2,569,585 1,876,069 19,030 0
584 4 1 1 1

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:26:26 PM

Replevins (
$15001-$30..

$15001-
$30000

119,519

© © © © © © o ©

Non-
Monetary

957

20,453

173

293
110

595

109,271

181

$0-$15000

148

467,867

w o o o o

26,531

55

Evictions

$15001 -
$30000

125,676

174

260
48

493

Residential

418

1,015

1277

111

Non-
Residential

10

© ©o © © © o o o

Other Civil (
Non-Monet..

Non-
Monetary

58

Grand Total

10,324

28,215,212

8,047
389
2,074
604

221
11,390

8,976,635

2,862



