# Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report Summary for the Month of January 2020 to December 2020 Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d. Section VI. County Civil

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

#### Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.

<ul><li>A.1. Number of Cases Filed</li><li>A.2. Total Estimated Amount of Claim at Filing</li></ul>	Professional Malpractice - Business 0 0	Professional Malpractice - Medical 40 11,010,025	Professional Malpractice - Other 7 13,190,003	Product Liability 17 2,562,010	Automotive Negligence 878 44,740,377	Condominium 12 99,007	Contract & Indebtedness 1,013 39,221,758	Eminent Domain 6 0	Subtotal 1,973 110,823,180
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing									
<ul><li>a. Pursuant to Settlement</li><li>b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement</li><li>c. Other Before Hearing</li><li>Total Dismissed Before Hearing</li></ul>	0 0 0	3 4 2 9	0 0 2 2	4 1 6 11	127 39 299 465	2 0 5 7	335 24 502 861	0 0 0 0	471 68 816 1,355
2. Dismissed After Hearing									
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	5	0	2	52	0	83	0	142
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	25	0	25	0	50
c. Other After Hearing	1	5	4	3	54	3	100	0	170
Total Dismissed After Hearing	1	10	4	5	131	3	208	0	362
<ol> <li>Disposed By Default</li> <li>Disposed By Judge</li> <li>Disposed By Non-Jury Trial</li> <li>Disposed By Jury Trial</li> <li>Disposed for Other Reasons</li> <li>Total Amount of Award at Disposition</li> </ol>	0 0 0 0 1	0 2 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 4 0	12 13 0 1 10 1,505,337	0 2 1 0 0 2,600	76 91 0 3 38 8,231,048	0 0 0 0 0	88 108 1 4 53 9,738,985
Total Disposed	2	21	6	20	632	13	1,277	0	1,971
C. Reopened Cases	3	0	2	3	29	7	370	1	415
D. Appeals Filed From County Court	13								

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:26:27 PM

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
 This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
 Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Circuit: Eighteenth

County: Brevard

#### Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

		Business Governance	Business Tort	Env/Toxic Tort	Third Party Indemnification	Construction Defect	Mass Tort	Negligent Security	Nursing Home Negligence	Premises Liability - Commercial	Premises Liability - Residential	Other Negligence	Subtotal
A.1.	Number of Cases Filed	0	11	1	0	47	0	6	13	267	37	81	463
A.2.	Total Estimated Amount of Claim at Filing	0	270,010	0	0	1,810,027	0	180,006	2,300,010	10,850,191	906,717	7,478,893	23,795,854
	es Disposed Dismissed Before Hearing												
	a. Pursuant to Settlement	1	0	0	0	7	0	0	9	36	4	12	69
	b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	0	3	15
	c. Other Before Hearing	0	4	0	0	7	0	1	4	50	3	36	105
	Total Dismissed Before Hearing	1	4	0	0	14	0	1	13	98	7	51	189
2	. Dismissed After Hearing												
	a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	3	24	3	5	38
	b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	10	0	2	13
	c. Other After Hearing	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	2	16	2	13	36
	Total Dismissed After Hearing	0	2	0	0	3	0	2	5	50	5	20	87
	3. Disposed By Default	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	4
4	Disposed By Judge	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	8	0	9	20
:	5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
	5. Disposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
,	<ol><li>Disposed for Other Reasons</li></ol>	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	5	12
;	3. Total Amount of Award at Disposition	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,120,374	5,120,374
Total	Disposed	1	6	0	0	19	0	4	19	163	12	89	313
C. R	Leopened Cases	0	15	0	0	4	0	0	0	15	0	19	53

Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:26:27 PM Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

<sup>1.</sup> SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Coaut and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Circuit: Eighteenth

County: Brevard

#### Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.

### Real Property

					Grand Total
	Commercial Foreclosure	Homestead Residential Foreclosure	Non Homestead Residential Foreclosure	Other Property Action	
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	14	243	133	279	669
A.2. Total Estimated Amount of Claim at Filing	6,576,131	29,721,423	10,646,121	49,803,968	96,747,643
1.2. Found Estimated Filling	0,570,151	27,721,123	10,010,121	15,005,500	70,717,013
B. Cases Disposed					
1. Dismissed Before Hearing					
a. Pursuant to Settlement	2	36	13	12	63
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	0
c. Other Before Hearing	9	156	65	77	307
Total Dismissed Before Hearing	11	192	78	89	370
2. Dismissed After Hearing					
a. Pursuant to Settlement	1	6	2	5	14
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	2	2
c. Other After Hearing	1	18	12	22	53
Total Dismissed After Hearing	2	24	14	29	69
<ol> <li>Disposed By Default</li> </ol>	1	44	44	39	128
<ol> <li>Disposed By Judge</li> </ol>	4	69	39	50	162
<ol><li>Disposed By Jury Trial</li></ol>				15	15
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial	0	54	20		74
<ol><li>Disposed By Jury Trial</li></ol>	0	0	0	0	0
7. Disposed for Other Reasons	0	3	0	3	6
8. Total Amount of Award at Disposition	15,522,530	30,206,325	11,074,691	4,322,287	61,125,833
Total Disposed	18	386	195	225	824
C. Reopened Cases	40	493	232	78	843

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
 This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
 Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:26:26 PM

Circuit: Eighteenth

County: Brevard

### Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

	Antitrust / Trade Regulation	Business Transaction	Constitutional Challenge Statute or Ordinance	Constitutional Challenge Proposed Amendment	Coporate Trust	Discrimination Employment or Other	Insurance Claim	Intellectual Property	Libel / Slander	Shareholder Derivative Action	Securities Litigation	Trade Secret	Trust Litigation	Other Circuit Civil	Subtotal	Total 4,091
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	3	33	3	0	0	23	714	0	8	2	1	2	8	189	986	289,583,628
A.2. Total Estimated Amount of Claim at Filing	984,018	579,528	30,001	0	0	375,013	29,254,298	0	250,005	30,001	30,001	60,002	5,505,004	21,119,080	58,216,951	
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing																763
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	2	0	0	0	2	126	0	1	0	0	0	0	15	146	110
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	27	1,567
c. Other Before Hearing	1	10	1	0	0	11	168	0	2	0	0	0	0	87	280	2,440
Total Dismissed Before Hearing	1	12	1	0	0	13	319	0	4	0	0	0	0	103	453	_,
2. Dismissed After Hearing																
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	2	0	0	0	0	47	0	1	0	0	0	0	7	57	257
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	1	0	0	0	0	16	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	19	84
c. Other After Hearing	1	3	0	0	0	1	20	0	5	0	0	1	3	45	79	352
Total Dismissed After Hearing	1	6	0	0	0	1	83	0	8	0	0	1	3	52	155	693
Disposed By Default	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	19	20	272
Disposed By Judge     Disposed By Judge	0	10	0	0	0	1	5	0	3	0	1	0	0	67	87	436
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3	145
6. Disposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	7
7. Disposed for Other Reasons	0	1	0	0	0	4	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	27	99
Total Amount of Award at Disposition	0	75,815	0	0	0	0	100,724	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,989,643	4,166,182	80,151,374
Total Disposed	4	29	1	0	0	19	425	0	15	0	1	1	3	250	748	4,092
C. Reopened Cases	1	5	0	0	2	4	41	0	2	0	0	0	0	118	173	1,747

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks. of Court and is accumite as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be arributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to rila and on prosecutor action.

Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:26:26 PM Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Circuit: Eighteenth

County: Brevard

## Section VI. County Civil

		Small Claims Small Claims (\$0-\$5000) (\$5001-\$80				Replevins (\$0-\$15000)				Replevins ( \$15001-\$30					Evictions			
		\$0-\$5000	\$5001-\$8000	\$8001-\$15000	\$15001- \$30000	\$0 - \$15000	Small Claims	Civil	Real Property/ Mortgage/Fo	Replevins	\$15001- \$30000	Non- Monetary	\$0-\$15000	\$15001 - \$30000	Residential	Non- Residential	Non- Monetary	Grand Total
A.1. Numb	ber of Cases Filed	4,576	616	699	500	9	1,712	590	9	9	6	957	148	7	418	10	58	10,324
A.2. Total	Estimated Amount of Claim at Filing	7,118,404	3,898,756	6,744,779	9,655,212	64,546					119,519	20,453	467,867	125,676			0	28,215,212
B. Cases Dispo	osed																	
1. Di	Disposed Before Hearing	4,999	54	167	14	15	1,374	24	7	4	0	173	2	174	1,015	0	25	8,047
2. Di	isposed After Hearing	202	3	16	0	0	96	0	0	1	0	14	0	9	44	0	4	389
3. Di	isposed By Default	621	186	153	38	2	250	89	1	1	0	293	1	260	167	0	12	2,074
4. Di	isposed By Judge	191	44	40	9	5	75	28	1	0	0	110	0	48	39	0	14	604
5. Di	isposed By Non-Jury Trial	18	3	0	0	2	15	3	0	0	0	3	0	2	9	0	0	55
6. Di	isposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7. Di	isposed for Other Reasons	157	0	8	2	2	43	3	0	0	0	2	0	0	3	0	1	221
Total Di	risposed	6,188	290	384	63	26	1,853	147	9	6	0	595	3	493	1,277	0	56	11,390
8. To	otal Amount of Award at Disposition	2,:	543,948	1,832,201	2,	,569,585	1,876,069		19,030	0	1	09,271	26,531		0	0		8,976,635
C Reopened	1 Cases	446	1,267	0	197	584	4	1	1	1	0	181	55	1	111	0	13	2,862

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: 8/9/2023 2:26:26 PM

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
 This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
 Dismissals cannot be attrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.